# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

#### NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stream-Flo USA Inc.	11/30/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stream-Flo Industries Ltd.	
Street Address:	4505 - 74 Avenue	
City:	Edmonton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6B 2H5	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61048078	
Application Number:	12430521	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usptomail@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name: Greenlee Winner and Sullivan PC

Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147-09 & PROV.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Curtis

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=147-09.Assignmt\_Inc\_to\_Ltd#page1.tif source=147-09.Assignmt\_Inc\_to\_Ltd#page2.tif source=147-09.Assignmt\_Inc\_to\_Ltd#page3.tif

PATENT 501078930 REEL: 023865 FRAME: 0623

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, STREAM-FLO USA INC., having a principal office or place of business at 25227 Grogan's Mill Road, Suite 125, The Woodlands, TX 77380, United States, (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patent applications listed in Schedule "A", attached hereto (the Patent Applications); and

WHEREAS, **STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD.**, whose full post office address is 4505 - 74 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6B 2H5, Canada, (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions and discoveries disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and coveys to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Patent Applications, including all other patent applications and any corresponding patent rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of the inventions and discoveries disclosed and claimed in any of the Patent Applications, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and prolongations thereof, and in and to all claims by reason of past infringement of the Patent Applications, including the right to sue for and collect for any past infringements; and further including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute the Patent Applications, and in and to any and all patents which have been or may be granted by any other country based either or in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions and discoveries of the Patent Applications;

ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the right to convey the entire right, title and interest to ASSIGNEE, herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith;

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with and provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors, representatives or assigns, all facts known and documents available to ASSIGNOR relating to said inventions, discoveries, and the Patent Applications whenever requested; execute and secure all papers that may be necessary to file, prosecute, maintain or assign the Patent Applications or any future patents relating thereto; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain, uphold and enforce proper patent protection relating to the Patent Applications.

PATENT REEL: 023865 FRAME: 0624

EVECUTED - SAM.	TON, ALBERTA, this 30 day of November 2009.
EXECUTED at 17/11/00	
	STREAM-FLO USA INC.
Witness	By: Allows
	Print Name: NOBERT, EVANS
	Title: EXECUTIVE V. P.
	Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was p who is personally known to me, a INC. execute the above assignment	nd who is an authorized signing officer of STREAM-FLO USA nt on the date therein set forth.
Gi de Givitana V	
Signature of Witness Name of Witness	Sawar
Address of Witness 111	16 St. Edmonton, Alberta, Canada TGI 6X7
This assignment is agreed	to and accepted by STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD.
	TON, ALBERTA, this 30 day of NOV, 2009.
Chin Negly	STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD.
Witness	By: Ceruplin
	Print Name: Cony Limit
	Title: EXECUTIVE V.P.
	Certificate of Witness
who is personally known to me.	personally present and did see <u>TONY LAM</u> , and who is an authorized signing officer of STREAM-FLO above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness	ille 7
Name of Witness MEN	FUNG CHIN
Address of Witness 17208	- ONLOW TOUT 10 TEV EVT

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
United States	61/048,078	April 25, 2008	Metal Seals for Wellheads
United States	12/430,521	April 27, 2009	Metal Seal for Wellheads
Canada	2,664,282	April 27, 2009	Metal Seal for Wellheads

3

PATENT REEL: 023865 FRAME: 0626